pharmaceutical products, including wholesaling and manufacturing biochemical
products and Chinese medicine.

Selected financial information of the Group as extracted from the Company’s
audited consolidated financial statements for the three years ended 31 December
2016 prepared in accordance with the Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards is
set out below:

For the year ended 31 December
2014 2015 2016

RMB’million RMB’million RMB’million

Turnover 2,766.8 3,611.4 4,117.6
Profit before tax 527.9 571.9 463.8
Profit attributable to owners of
the Company 443.6 492.9 379.2

– 16 –

6.6 Shareholding structure of the Company

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this joint
announcement and immediately after completion of the Offer (assuming the Offer
is fully accepted and the total issued share capital of the Company remains
unchanged) is as follows:

As at the date of this joint
announcement

Immediately after completion of
the Offer (assuming the Offer is

fully accepted and the total
issued share capital of the

Company remains unchanged)
Number of

Shares
Approximate %
of shareholding

Number of
Shares

Approximate %
of shareholding

Domestic Shares
Joint Offerors and their concert

parties 347,595,775 57.02% 347,595,775 57.02%
— Giant Star HK and

its concert parties 347,595,775 57.02% 347,595,775 57.02%
— Ally Bridge Flagship and

its concert parties — — — —

Six Domestic Shareholders 97,444,225 15.98% 97,444,225 15.98%

Total Domestic Shares 445,040,000 73.01% 445,040,000 73.01%

H Shares
Joint Offerors and their concert

parties 32,074,000 5.26% 164,560,000 26.99%
— Giant Star HK and

its concert parties 29,004,000 4.76% 119,142,232 19.54%
— Ally Bridge Flagship and

its concert parties 3,070,000 0.50% 45,417,768 7.45%
Public Shareholders (i.e., Independent

H Shareholders) 132,486,000 21.73% — —

Total H Shares 164,560,000 26.99% 164,560,000 26.99%

Total share capital of the Company 609,600,000 100.00% 609,600,000 100.00%

Note: The percentage figures in the table above are approximate figures which have been rounded

to the second decimal place

As at the date of this joint announcement, the Company does not have any other
outstanding convertible securities, options, warrants or derivatives in issue which
confer any right to subscribe for, convert or exchange into Domestic Shares or H
Shares and/or rights over the Domestic Shares or H Shares in issue.

– 17 –

As at the date of this joint announcement, the Joint Offerors and their concert
parties (other than those with exempt principal trader or exempt fund manager